On behalf of the Finance, Facilities and Transportation Committee, I hereby move the following resolutions 1 - 4.

1. PAYMENT OF BILLS

RESOLVED, the Randolph Township Board of Education approve the attached list of checks. **Finance Exhibit # 1** and orders that they be attached to and made a part of the minutes.

Revised: 9/3/19

]	1	Check Register – 09/03/19	\$ 477,012.22
	1.	Oneek negister 05/05/15	ψ <i>411,</i> 012.22

2. BUDGET

RESOLVED, the Randolph Township Board of Education approve **July 2019** transfer, **Finance Exhibits # 2.1 & 2.2,** and orders that they be attached to and made a part of the minutes.

2.1	Monthly Transfer Report – 07/31/19
2.2	Expense Account Adjustment – 07/31/19

3. <u>REPORT OF THE SECRETARY AND TREASURER</u>

WHEREAS, the Randolph Township Board of Education has received the Report of the Secretary for the month of **July 2019 Finance Exhibits # 3.1 – 3.5** consisting of:

3.1	Interim Balance Sheet/Board Secretary Report – 07/31/19
3.2	Revenue Report – 07/31/19
3.3	Budget Report – 07/31/19
3.4	Petty Cash Report – 07/31/19
3.5	Treasurer Report – 07/31/19

WHEREAS, in compliance with N.J.A.C. 6:20-2A.10(d), the Secretary has certified that, as of the date of the report(s), no budgetary line item account has obligations and payments (contractual orders) which in total exceed the amount appropriated by the district board of education.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Randolph Township Board of Education accepts and approves the above referenced reports certification and orders that they be attached to and made a part of the minutes, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, in compliance with N.J.A.C. 6:20-2A.10(e), the Randolph Township Board of Education certifies that, after review of the secretary's monthly financial reports (appropriation section) and upon consultation with the appropriate district officials, to the best of it's knowledge, no major account or fund has

been over-expended in violation of N.J.A.C. 6:20-2A.10(a)(1), and that sufficient funds are available to meet the district's financial obligations for the remainder of the year.

4. ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

RESOLVED the Randolph Township Board of Education accept the following donations:

> High School:

- donation from Deborah Iosso, Principal of RHS, traditional flowers for parents attending freshmen orientation night, having an estimated value of \$200.
- donation from Deborah Iosso, Principal of RHS, refreshments for RHS opening day, having an estimated value of \$270.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Gerald M. Eckert, School Business Administrator/Board Secretary, acknowledge the donations in a letter to the appropriate parties.